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December 28, 2011

Ms. Julie Vantaggi
6 Corporation Center,
Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147

NOTICE OF VIOLATION - ACTION REQUIRED I

Ashland County
Mohican River Estates
COMMUNITY PWS
PWS ID: 0H0301312

Dear Ms. Vantaggi:
The Public Water System serving MOHICAN RIVER ESTATES is in violation of the
Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) for:

Failure to respond in Writin g within 30 day
This letter is notification that the Mohican River Estates public water system has
not complied with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed
on September 13, 2011, in violation of rule 3745-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative
Code. The PWS was notified in correspondence dated September 30, 2011, to
respond in writing no later than 30 days, with time frames for:

OAC Rule 3745-95-09 states "Yard hydrants with weep holes are prohibited."
The yard hydrant at the waste water treatment plant shall be removed or
replaced with a sanitary yard hydrant that doesn't have a weep hole, such as
those that meet the requirements of the "American Society of Sanitary Engineers
(ASSE) standard 1057., All backflow and cross connection requirements of the
Administrative Code shall be met.

2. OAC Rule 3745-83-01 (1)(1)(d) states that, "the owner or operator of a public
water system required to monitor under paragraphs (G) and ( H) of this rule shall
prepare an operation report for each month of operation on forms acceptable to
the director. The director may require that the report include the following: (d)
Information on chemical application, including but not limited to, chemical feed
pump ranges, chemical dosages, chemical feed rates..."

Maintain operating records (bench sheets) that document volume of sodium
hypochiorite used on a daily basis.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with
the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.
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If you have any questions, please contact me at 419-373-3107 or
Elizabeth.Ames@epa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

EIizabeh Ames
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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PC-	 Bob Davis, I & R Properties, Operator -wets
Ashland County Health Department
DDPGW:NWDOFik.

ec: DDAGW-NWDO AA (State Violation)


